Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Docket No: 23798-001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Lyondell-Citgo Refining LP	Name: Houston Refining LP
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Corporation, State: Delaware	Street Address: 1221 McKinney, Suite 700
Corporation- State: Delaware Other	City: Houston
	State: Texas
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S. Zip: 77010
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) October 2, 2006	X Limited Partnership XXXXXXXXXXX Delaware
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: 🔲 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 647,014
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Vickie Thomas	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Houston Refining LP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1221 McKinney, Suite 700	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Houston	8. Payment Information:
State: Texas Zip: 77010	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (713) 652-4584	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (713) 309-2670	b. Deposit Account Number 12-2495
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Vickie Thomas</u>
9. Signature: Michie Homes	May 24, 2007
Signature	Date
Vickie Thomas	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	ones, amounting, and population

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LYONDELL-CITGO REFINING LP", CHANGING ITS NAME PROM "LYONDELL-CITGO REFINING LP" TO "HOUSTON REFINING LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 1:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2006.

2987782 8100

060885571



Daniel Smith Window Samuel Stands

AUTHENTICATION: 5070575

DATE: 09-26-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003548 FRAME: 0419

P.03/03

08/20/2008 14:13 PAL

* SCANNING

塩 ひひえノリルネ

State of Delmera Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:14 SM 09/25/2005 FILED 01:47 PM 09/25/2005 SRV 060885571 - 2987782 FILE

SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF LYONDELL-CTTGO REFINING LP

The undersigned, denising to amoud the Certificate of Limited Partnership of LYONDRIL-CITIO Refining LP (tite "Partnership") pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the limited partnership is LYONDELL-CITGO Refining LP.

SECOND:

Section 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

 Name. The name of the Residue partnership formed hereby is Houston Refining LP.

YEURD: In light of the withdrawal of CITGO Gulf Coast Refining, Inc. as a general partner of the Partnership, Section 4 of the Cartificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows:

4. General Partner. The name and business address of the general partner of the Pattnership is:

Lyondell Refining Company LP 1221 McKinney Houston, Texas 77010

FOURTH: The effective date of this Second Amendment to the Certificate of Limited. Partnership is Outsber 2, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Second Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership of LYONDHIL-CITGO Refining LP on this <u>25 th</u> day of September, 2006.

LYONDELL REFINING COMPANY LP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: LRC Holdings GP LLC, its general partner

Name: Gerald A., O'Brien

Title: Vice President and General Course!

College P. College P.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003548 FRAME 0420 ***

RECORDED: 05/24/2007